
Year Name Of Contractor

1 2018

JM & AS Construction 

Company

2 2018

Rick Rock 

Construction 

Company Ltd

3 2018

JECON Constructions 

Ltd

4 2018

Elegans Construction 

Nig. Ltd.

5 2018

Elegans Construction 

Nig. Ltd.

6 2018 EEC International

MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND ENERGY

S/No Description Of Project Amount 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning ILS, DLE and 

ATC Communication at Damaturu International Cargo 

Airport 1,716,000,000.00         

Construction 25.5km Dual Carriage from Damaturu to 

Kalallawa 4,999,905,407.38         

Construction of 3.3km Road and 6.6km Contrate 

Drainage within Sabonpegi Pompomari Ward Damaturu 759,903,952.50             

Construction of 2.2km Road and 4.8km Concrate 

Drainage at Abbari Ward Damaturu 474,029,415.56             

Construction of 1.6km Road and 3.2km Concrate Derain 

at Malari Ward Damaturu 360,111,576.00             

Construction of 2.8km Road and 5.6 Concrate Derain at 

Ali Marami Housing Estate Damaturu 560,909,854.30             

YOBE STATE BUREAU ON PUBLIC

PROCUREMENT
LIST OF CONTRACTS AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD OF N250 MILLION

FOR THE YEAR 2018



7 2018

CBC Global 

International

8 2018

CBC Global 

International

9 2018

KAWARDGARBO 

Construction 

Company Ltd

10 2018

Rick Rock 

Construction 

Company Ltd

11 2018

Elegans Construction 

Nig. Ltd.

12 2018

JM & AS Construction 

Company

Year Name Of Contractor

13 2018

Rick Rock 

Construction 

Company Ltd.

Caonstruction of International Garbo Airport (Revised 

Estimate Total Cost) 4,287,600,231.40         

Construction of 5.7 km Road and 11.4 km Concrate 

Derain at Don Etebet Estate in Damaturu 1,060,538,089.93         

Construction of 1.5 km Road and 3.0 km Concrate 

Derain at Nayinawa Ward in Damaturu Ward in 

Damaturu 317,433,275.51             

Construction of 2.0 km Roan and 4.0 Concrate Derain at 

General Hospital Geidam 461,274,786.59             

Construction of Offstream Dam at Damagum 812,519,815.09             

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

S/No Description Of Project Amount 

Construction of 2.0 km Road and 4.0 km Concrate 

Derain at Gashua General Hospital 468,956,691.00             

Constructio of 2.5 km Road and 5.0km Concrate Derain 

at General Hospital Potiskum 473,160,345.00             


